2, Altaf Hussain S/o Abdul Rashid R/o Village Jard P/O Krimachi Tehsil and
District Udhampur. (Respondants)
In the matter of:- Petition u/s 372 of Indian succession Act. For issuance of
Succession certificate in favour of the petitioner for an amount of Rs. 2100000/- 
(Rupees twenty one lac only) as special welfare relief sanctioned from PHQ vide
order No. 1820 of 2025 dated 29-05-2025 in total in equal shares lying in the office
of sr. Superintendent of police Samba, police Headquarters Samba.

NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC
Whereas above titled petition is pending disposal before this court and